

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 1144-2022 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 11/4/2022 In control: City Council

On agenda: 1/23/2023 Final action: 1/23/2023

Enactment date: 1/23/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 1/25/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to apply to the District

One Public Works Integrating Committee for state funding for constructing the Superior Midway separated bikeway from Public Square East Roadway to East 55th Street; giving consent of the City of Cleveland to the Director of Transportation for the improvement; to apply for and accept any gifts or grants for this purpose from any public or private entity; authorizing professional services, agreements with public and private entities, and any relative agreements; authorizing the Commissioner of Purchases and Supplies to acquire, accept, and record for right-of-way purposes any real property and easements necessary to make the improvement; and causing payment to ODOT of the City's

share of the improvement.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Stephanie Howse-Jones, Kevin L. Bishop, Anthony T. Hairston, Blaine A. Griffin,

By Departmental Request

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, CAPITAL PROJECTS, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (ODOT),

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1144-2022 Final Version - City Record 2/3/2023 Page 86, 2. 1144-2022-Ap Ac Issue 1 funds for

Superior from East Roadway to E 55, 3. 1144-2022 Executive Summary, 4. 1144-2022 Presentation -

Lorain and Superior 23

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/23/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass
11/7/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	